

To: Honorable President and Members

Cook County Board of Commissioners

From: Lynne M. Turner

Secretary to the Board

Date: 3/16/2023

Subject: Second Errata for the 3/16/2023 Board Agenda

Please be advised of the following change(s) to the item(s) listed below.

1. Page 53 File #23-0237

Sponsored by: TONI PRECKWINKLE (President), Cook County Board of Commissioners

PROPOSED RESOLUTION

APPROVAL OF SALARY SCHEDULES INCLUDING AN ECONOMIC PACKAGE (WAGE INCREASES AND HEALTHCARE) IN THE COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT NEGOTIATED BETWEEN THE CHIEF JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY AND THE CHICAGO NEWSPAPER GUILD, REPRESENTING COURT INTERPRETERS

- (b) effective upon ratification of the collective bargaining agreement by the Cook County Board of Commissioners, all <u>eligible</u> bargaining unit members in active status shall receive a one-time \$1,000 payment for pandemic pay; and
- (c) effective upon ratification of the collective bargaining agreement by the Cook County Board of Commissioners, all <u>full-time</u> bargaining unit members in active status shall receive a one-time \$1,000 payment for healthcare; and
